A Non-Profit Organization

Hational Ski Council

Federation

Nov. 3rd
Club Mee’ring - Sarah McMann
ag

(Fage 2)

Nov. 26th
FENCE Barn Tour
(Page 4)

And Coming In December
! Dec. 15t - Hollywild Presentation
: Dec. 17 - Club Christmas Party

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org



President's Message

Fall is a wonderful time of year, cool crisp weather,
colorful leaves and Oktoberfest beer. It's also time to tune up
our skis and bodies for the upcoming ski season.

Get out and take a hike, visit Alpine in Greenville or Banner
Elk for new ski wax or find a deal on new equipment.

Make plans to join club members in February for our
Roan Mountain weekend and club race at Sugar Mountain.

Locally we have our 'socials', Christmas Party and
trip to Hollywild.

Enjoy,
Mark
4
OLYMPIAN TO SPEAK IN NOVEMBER

Sara McMann, 2004 Olympic silver medalist, is to be our speaker in
November. She competed in wrestling beginning in junior high, continuing
through college (Univ. Of Minnesota-Morris and Lock Haven University) and
after graduating in 2003 with a theater degree, continued to train for the
Athens Olympics, where she became the first American woman to win an
Olympic silver medal in freestyle wrestling. Taking a break, she became a
mother, then returning to competition, she changed her focus to mixed
martial arts (MMA), another male dominated sport. Using her world-class
wrestling skills as a base, she is adding jiu-jitsu and boxing to her repertoire
with the goal of rising to the top of the MMA world. I urge everyone to
come out and hear firsthand just what it takes to become a champion
athlete. After all, it isn't everyday we get to meet an Olympian!

We will again have drinks, cola and non-cola (one no sugar), and will
experiment with a single light snack. As normal, you are invited to bring your
own beverage.

Jan Sarratt

Y Page 2 “h



DECEMBER ANIMAL FUN

Come one, come all to our Dec. 1 meeting where we will be having a
selection of "critters” from Hollywild. Thanks to Alison Kimball for
arranging this program with the Hollywild folks. The program will be longer
than our normal length, so we will need to begin our meeting at an earlier
time. Stay tuned for details in our next newsletter.

This program will also be an excellent time to bring our skiing
children/grandchildren along to learn about the animals.

See you in December!

Jan Sarratt

SAVE THE DATE!
SSOC CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY PARTY

Oh yeah, the holidays are less than 2 months away...Our holiday angel, Joy, has agreed
once again to host our annual party at her home. There will be plenty of food and drink
as usual and another Chinese auction. So start looking for that gift and write down the
date and time.

Saturday, December 17, 2011 6:30 PM — 11:00 PM
Members $15.00 Non-members $20.00

Deadline is Saturday, December 10 (with the except)

More details to be announced in your December newsletter or contact a Board member
for more information.

5 Page 3 “h



F.E.N.C.E.
Holiday Barn Tour

The 2011 FENCE Holiday Barn Tour will take place on Saturday, November 26th.
You can visit 7 equestrian facilities and enjoy a self-guided tour in Landrum,
Campobello and Green Creek.

Exhibitions and demonstrations will be on the agenda so you can plan your visits
accordingly. Lunch will be available midpoint of the tour at Motlow Creek
Gardens in Campobello. Tickets are $10 and can be purchased through FENCE
(828-859-9021) or google "fence holiday barn tour 2011" for more information.

This is a great Thanksgiving weekend activity with visiting family and friends, or
even some of our SSOC members.

4

HOLLYWILD EPUCATIONAL OUTREACH NMIGHT
Join us as Hollymedd Ancmal Park brengs the wedd to as!

Linda Poole, Program Lircctor af Hollymadd, hep son Jocy
& 7 wedll offfer a program and ntrodace a couple of
animals fo gou and do oap best fo educate cxverone on the need for weddlige

consepvation and fiow gou can felp Aecp these anomals apoand for futare
gencpations. Mope detads comng but be sape o plan on atfending oy
miembershyp meeting on Thupsday, Pecember 7, 2077,

“We Lenos youll fave a wedd time”

Aleson
Fark Stapf, Hollydd

o Page 4 “h



SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB PRESENTS

SKI COUNCIL
Jimmce 7606

CRESCENT SKI WEEK

January 14-21, 2012

e ———

T ELLURIDE

Your Package Includes:

;*E Seven nights lodging - condo or hotel/ town or mountain

o,

SPORTSAMERICA

%‘; On mountain activities

;'%: Mountain Tours Gr'ound PaCkage
;"%E Apres ski parties S'l'ar"l'ing at
;‘,>I<‘,; Five-day lift pass $1075

Welcome Reception

Farewell Dinner and Dance

For more information please

Airport & Resort Transfers

contact:
Trip Souvenir Carol McCall
Discounted group lessons and ski rentals 828-859-5500

e g O

mmccalll@windstream.net

Y Page 5 i



X —C -

Ron Scott
Race Director
H 919/362-5689
Rycott®13nc.rv.com

20112012 CSC'Subari Race Series

December 3-10 2011 Steamboat Race Camp Call Sports Am. Tours 800 876 8351
December call 20 Killington Race Camp Call 300 432 0100

December 4 2011 CSC Development Training af Appalachian8:45

December 2-11 2011 Sugar Mt. Race Camp  Call Kim Jochl 828 898 4521 x224
January 2012 Timberline, WV Call Johin Lut; 304 8606 4301 Muliti. Session

Gate Training each Friday evening before a 112 Cregcent race af Appalachion Centact Ken L.

Race Format - Two 1mums of Slalom on Satmr davs and two 1uns of Giant Slalomn on Sundavs

December 17 & 18,2011 Appalachian, NC Race 9:30

January T&S8, 2011 Sugar Mt. NC Race 9:00

January 14-21, 2012 Crescent Ski Council 3ki Weel

Januay 28 & 29,2012 Appalachian Mt., NC Race 5:30

February &, 2011 Cupp RBun Challenge at Snowshoe, WV

February 11 & 12, 2012 Sugar Mt.. NC Race 5:.00

February 25 & 26,2012 Beech Mt., NC 10:00

MMarch 3&4, 2012 Governor's Cup Race at Timberline, WV
kathysaumure @ cs. com

March 4, 2012 Dick Trundy/Sugar Cup G35 Sugar LI 800

March 9. 10, & 11, 2012 Crescent Cup. SilverCreek, WV 8:45

©March 2012 NASTAR Finals Winter Park, CO Rich Mead

DEC. 3-10, 2011 CSC Racing’s 28™ RACE CAMP @ STEAMBOAT-START PLANNING
NOW!

Crescent Cup race format will be both GS and SL races on Satur day, weathel' permitting,

GS will start at 8:45 — SL start time TBA — dependant on conditions and set-up time.

o Page 6 “h




SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

2011-2012

POSITION NAME HOME PHONE E-MAIL
PRESIDENT Mark McCall 828-859-5500 mmccalll@windstream.net
PAST PRESIDENT Alison Kimball 814-5372 akimball@bellsouth.net
VICE PRESIDENT Conni Harrell 592-3405 tedcancom@wmeconnect.com
TREASURER Ted Mueller 592-3405 tedcancom@wmeconnect.com
SECRETARY Joy Bobo 433-0802 joy.bobo@att.net
MEMBERSHIP Ted Mueller 592-3405 tedcancom@wmeconnect.com
PUBLICATIONS Taylor Bomar 576-3776 taylor.bomar@ att.net
PROGRAMS Jan Sarratt 489-1606 sarrattjp@yahoo.com
OVERNIGHT TRIPS Carol McCall 828-859-5500 mmccalll@windstream.net
RACING Samuel Linder 587-1315 samlinder@yahoo.com
CRESCENT REP. Carol McCall 828-859-5500 mmccalll@windstream.net
ACTIVITIES Alison & The Board
FUNDRAISING Marty Jones 864-962-5660 mojonesie@aol.com
ADVERTISING Conni Harrell 592-3405 tedcancom@wmeconnect.com
PUBLICITY Marcy Cassady 585-1718 mouseworks52@yahoo.com
SOCIALS Pat Lee 472-2253 Patricial 59@windstream.net
WEB SITE Taylor Bomar 576-3776 taylor.bomar@att.net

4

Roan Mountam February 3-4.2012

Time 12 fhving, and a snowy winter 1s predicted, so make plans to sign
up for a cabin at Roan Mountain. Mark has just learned that the annual Club
. - th ;
Race 15 scheduled for Saturdayv Feb 4™ at Sugar Mountain.

There will be a sign-up sheet at the November and December meetings. A
. .. th  op .
reminder: Cabins will be dropped by Dec 157, =0 if vou plan to go, sign up at

the meetings or let me know by phone or email.

Carol

Y Page 7 i



NOTES

Any Spartanburg Ski Club member may submit items for publication in the newsletter. Publication
deadlines can be found on the pullout calendar included in the newsletter each month. Call Taylor for
information on how to submit your newsletter item.

Also, don’t forget - the club has a “tent” available for rent. It is an 18 X 20 tent, and it is easy to
assemble. We also have 4 tables that can be rented with or without the tent. We have the makings for that
special occasion and it is all very reasonably priced! Tent rental is $ 35. Tables can be rented for $5 per
table. Remember; don’t have a party without the comfort of shade. Your guests will appreciate it and so
will the club! For rentals of either tent or tables contact Joy Bobo.

The Spartanburg Ski & Outing Club normally meets the first Thursday of each month at 7:00 PM.
We are located at the Chapman Cultural Center (West Wing) on East St. John Street in Spartanburg on the
first floor. During the summer months (June, July, and August) meetings are frequently held, more
informally, at different sites and times. Therefore it is necessary to consult the club web site or a current
newsletter for the time and location. April’'s meeting is held at the Piedmont Club.

The club does not provide alcoholic beverages at membership meetings, but members are allowed
to bring their own (BYOB) choices of beer or wine. Over-indulgence is not condoned under any circum-
stances. Cups, ice, and some soft drinks are provided. Thank you.

Become a Member

A copy of our membership application is located at the following web address:
http:/ /www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc

SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB We
PO BOX 2864 ~Go,
SPARTANBURG, SC 29304

for
Snskw




November 2011

CRES@ENT

SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB (e

1

Club PO Box Fee Due

First Quarter

3

Club Meeting at the
C.C.C. -- Sarah McMann -
Silver Medal
Wrestler/Triple Martial
Arts

6 7 8 9 11 12
K‘?ﬁii\ i BALLOY o G Rﬂs
— 2. wr ﬂ
Daylight Savings Time 3 LE
Ends Election Day Veterans Day
13 14 15 16 19
wa December 2011
Marcy's Last Quarter Newsletter Deadline
20 21 22 23 25 26
New Moon
27 28 29 30 Oct 2011 Dec 2011
S M T W T F S S M T W T F S
1 1 2 3
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
30 31

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org




Dec 2011
T W T

11
18
25

12
19
26

1
6 7 8
13 14 15
20 21 22
27 28 29

O N

16
23
30

o
~o w»

24
31

Jan 2012
T W T

BBGOO»—'(/)

3 4 5
10 11 12
17 18 19
24 25 26
31

13
20
27

14
21
28

a3
o

12
19
26

13
20
27

N =
N

BRG o~
Noon=o

10
17
24

11
18
25

M

Mar 2012
T W T

11
18
25

5
12
19
26

1
6 7 8
13 14 15
20 21 22
27 28 29

O N

16
23
30

10
17
24
31

Apr 2012
T W T

F

BBGOO»—'U)

© Nz

16
23

3 4 5
10 11 12
17 18 19
24 25 26

6
13
20
27

14
21
28

M

May 2012
T W T

S

13
20
27

7
14
21
28

1 2 3
8 9 10
15 16 17

F
4
11
18

5
12
19

22 23 24 25 26

29 30 31

Upcoming Events

December

Race #2 at Sugar Mtn.
8 g

] Club Meeting at the C.C.C. -- Hollywild Presentation Q Full Moon

First Quarter

CSC Steamboat Race Camp Trip
CSC Steamboat Race Camp Trip
CSC Steamboat Race Camp Trip
CSC Steamboat Race Camp Trip
CSC Steamboat Race Camp Trip
CSC Steamboat Race Camp Trip

CSC Steamboat Race Camp Trip

— O 0 3 N D B~ W N

0 CSC Steamboat Race Camp Trip

Full Moon
15 Board Meeting at Marty's

17 Race #1 at Appalachain
18 Last Quarter

Race #1 at Appalachain
inter begins
21 Wi begi

24 January 2012 Newsletter Deadline

New Moon

25 Christmas
3 1 New Year's Eve

Janua
1 First Quarter

New Year's Day
5 Club Meeting at the C.C.C. -- Chili Cook-Off

7 Race #2 at Sugar Mtn.

14 CSC Telluride Ski Week
1 5 CSC Telluride Ski Week
16 CSC Telluride Ski Week

Last Quarter
Martin Luther King, Jr.
17 CSC Telluride Ski Week

18 CSC Telluride Ski Week
19 Board Meeting at Ted's

CSC Telluride Ski Week
20 CSC Telluride Ski Week

21 CSC Telluride Ski Week

February 2012 Newsletter Deadline
23 New Moon

28 Race #3 At Appalachian
29 Race #3 At Appalachian
31 First Quarter

February

2 Club Meeting at the C.C.C. -- Program TBA/Officer
Nominations

Groundhog Day
Roan Mtn. Week-End

Roan Mtn. Week-End
Roan Mtn. Week-End

Full Moon

—_ J W B~ W

] Race #4 at Sugar Mtn.

12 Lincoln's Birthday

Race #4 at Sugar Mtn.
14 Last Quarter

Valentine's Day

] 6 Board Meeting at Location TBD
18 March 2012 Newsletter Deadline
2() President's Day

21 New Moon

22 Ash Wednesday

Washington's Birthday
25 Race #5 at Beech Mtn.

26 Race #5 at Beech Mtn.

March

Club Meeting at the C.C.C. -- Gag Awards/Officer
Elections

First Quarter

8 Full Moon

(9] Crescent Cup at Silver Creek, WV
10 Crescent Cup at Silver Creek, WV
11 Crescent Cup at Silver Creek, WV

Daylight Savings Time Begins
15 Board Meeting at Location TBD

Last Quarter

17 St. Patrick’s Day
2() Spring begins
22 New Moon

24 April 2012 Newsletter Deadline

Jun 2012
M TWT

10
17
24

4 5 6 7
11 12 13 14
18 19 20 21
25 26 27 28

0 |

15

O N |

16

22 23
29 30

Jul 2012
T W T

BBGOO»—'(/)

3 4 5
10 11 12
16 17 18 19
23 24 25 26
30 31

© Nz

13

14

20 21
27 28

Aug 2012
M TWT

12
19
26

1 2
6 7 8 9
13 14 15 16
20 21 22 23
27 28 29 30

10
17

11
18

24 25

31

Sep 2012
M TWT

16
23
30

3 45 6
10 11 12 13
17 18 19 20
24 25 26 27

14

50 = |»

21 22
28 29

Oct 2012
TW T

14
21
28

2 3 4
9 10 11
15 16 17 18
22 23 24 25
29 30 31

o —|=2

12

13

19 20
26 27

Nov 20
T

SN

11
18
25

121
19 2
26 2

SNow

SIS

ooHE\I

ISYS) =
ISR NS




