A Non-Profit Organization

A Non-Profit Organiza



Nov. 3rd Club Meeting - Sarah McMann (Page 2)





Nov. 26th FENCE Barn Tour (Page 4)





And Coming In December
Dec. 1st - Hollywild Presentation
Dec. 17th - Club Christmas Party





november 2





http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org

President's Message

Fall is a wonderful time of year, cool crisp weather, colorful leaves and Oktoberfest beer. It's also time to tune up our skis and bodies for the upcoming ski season.

Get out and take a hike, visit Alpine in Greenville or Banner Elk for new ski wax or find a deal on new equipment.

Make plans to join club members in February for our Roan Mountain weekend and club race at Sugar Mountain.

Locally we have our 'socials', Christmas Party and trip to Hollywild.

Enjoy, Mark

OLYMPIAN TO SPEAK IN NOVEMBER

Sara McMann, 2004 Olympic silver medalist, is to be our speaker in November. She competed in wrestling beginning in junior high, continuing through college (Univ. Of Minnesota-Morris and Lock Haven University) and after graduating in 2003 with a theater degree, continued to train for the Athens Olympics, where she became the first American woman to win an Olympic silver medal in freestyle wrestling. Taking a break, she became a mother, then returning to competition, she changed her focus to mixed martial arts (MMA), another male dominated sport. Using her world-class wrestling skills as a base, she is adding jiu-jitsu and boxing to her repertoire with the goal of rising to the top of the MMA world. I urge everyone to come out and hear firsthand just what it takes to become a champion athlete. After all, it isn't everyday we get to meet an Olympian!

We will again have drinks, cola and non-cola (one no sugar), and will experiment with a single light snack. As normal, you are invited to bring your own beverage.

Jan Sarratt

DECEMBER ANIMAL FUN

Come one, come all to our Dec. 1 meeting where we will be having a selection of "critters" from Hollywild. Thanks to Alison Kimball for arranging this program with the Hollywild folks. The program will be longer than our normal length, so we will need to begin our meeting at an earlier time. Stay tuned for details in our next newsletter.

This program will also be an excellent time to bring our skiing children/grandchildren along to learn about the animals.

See you in December!

Jan Sarratt



Oh yeah, the holidays are less than 2 months away...Our holiday angel, Joy, has agreed once again to host our annual party at her home. There will be plenty of food and drink as usual and another Chinese auction. So start looking for that gift and write down the date and time.

Saturday, December 17, 2011 Members \$15.00 6:30 PM – 11:00 PM Non-members \$20.00

Deadline is Saturday, December 10 (with the except)

More details to be announced in your December newsletter

More details to be announced in your December newsletter or contact a Board member for more information.





F.E.N.C.E.

Holiday Barn Tour

The 2011 FENCE Holiday Barn Tour will take place on Saturday, November 26th. You can visit 7 equestrian facilities and enjoy a self-guided tour in Landrum, Campobello and Green Creek.

Exhibitions and demonstrations will be on the agenda so you can plan your visits accordingly. Lunch will be available midpoint of the tour at Motlow Creek Gardens in Campobello. Tickets are \$10 and can be purchased through FENCE (828-859-9021) or google "fence holiday barn tour 2011" for more information.

This is a great Thanksgiving weekend activity with visiting family and friends, or even some of our SSOC members.



HOLLYWILD EDUCATIONAL OUTREACH NIGHT

Join us as Hollywild Animal Park brings the wild to us!

Linda Poole, Program Director at Hollywild, her son Joey

& I will offer a program and introduce a couple of

animals to you and do our best to educate everyone on the need for wildlife conservation and how you can help keep these animals around for future generations. More details coming but be sure to plan on attending our membership meeting on Thursday, December 1, 2011.

"We know you'll have a wild time"

Alison Park Staff, Hollywild



SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB PRESENTS







CRESCENT SKI WEEK

January 14-21, 2012



Your Package Includes:

- Seven nights lodging condo or hotel/ town or mountain
- M On mountain activities
- ₩ Mountain Tours
- Apres ski parties
- ★ Five-day lift pass
- Welcome Reception
- 🗱 Farewell Dinner and Dance
- Airport & Resort Transfers
- ₩ Trip Souvenir
- Discounted group lessons and ski rentals

Ground Package starting at \$1075

For more information please

contact:

Carol McCall

828-859-5500

mmccall1@windstream.net





2011/2012 CSC/Subaru Race Series

December 3-10	2011	Steamboat Race Camp Call Sports Am. Tours 800 876 8551
December call	2011	Killington Race Camp Call 800 432 0100
December 4	2011	CSC Development Training at Appalachian 8:45
December 9-11	2011	Sugar Mt. Race Camp Call Kim Jöchl 828 898 4521 x224
January	2012	Timberline, WV Call John Lutz 304 866 4801 Multi. Session
Gate Training eac	ch Friday ev	ening before a NC Crescent race at Appalachian Contact Ken L.

Race Format - Two runs of Slalom on Saturdays and two runs of Giant Slalom on Sundays

<u>December</u>	17 & 18, 2011	Appalachian, NC Race	<u>9:30</u>
<u>January</u>	7 & 8, 2011	Sugar Mt. NC Race	<u>9:00</u>
January	14-21, 2012	Crescent Ski Council Ski Week	
<u>January</u>	28 & 29, 2012	Appalachian Mt., NC Race	<u>9:30</u>
February	6, 2011	Cupp Run Challenge at Snowshoe, WV	
<u>February</u>	11 & 12, 2012	Sugar Mt., NC Race	9:00
February	25 & 26, 2012	Beech Mt., NC	10:00
March	3 & 4, 2012	Governor's Cup Race at Timberline, WV kathysaumure@cs.com	
March	4,2012	Dick Trundy/Sugar Cup GS Sugar Mt.	9:00
March 9,	10, & 11, 2012	Crescent Cup, SilverCreek, WV	<u>8:45</u>
March	2012	NASTAR Finals Winter Park, CO	Rich Mead

<u>DEC. 3-10, 2011</u> CSC Racing's 28th RACE CAMP @ STEAMBOAT-START PLANNING NOW!

Crescent Cup race format will be both GS and SL races on Saturday, weather permitting. GS will start at $8:45-\mathrm{SL}$ start time TBA – dependant on conditions and set-up time.





SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2011-2012

POSITION	<u>NAME</u>	HOME PHONE	E-MAIL
PRESIDENT	Mark McCall	828-859-5500	mmccall1@windstream.net
PAST PRESIDENT	Alison Kimball	814-5372	akimball@bellsouth.net
VICE PRESIDENT	Conni Harrell	592-3405	tedcancom@wmconnect.com
TREASURER	Ted Mueller	592-3405	tedcancom@wmconnect.com
SECRETARY	Joy Bobo	433-0802	joy.bobo@att.net
MEMBERSHIP	Ted Mueller	592-3405	tedcancom@wmconnect.com
PUBLICATIONS	Taylor Bomar	576-3776	taylor.bomar@ att.net
PROGRAMS	Jan Sarratt	489-1606	sarrattjp@yahoo.com
OVERNIGHT TRIPS	Carol McCall	828-859-5500	mmccall1@windstream.net
RACING	Samuel Linder	587-1315	samlinder@yahoo.com
CRESCENT REP.	Carol McCall	828-859-5500	mmccall1@windstream.net
ACTIVITIES	Alison & The Board		
FUNDRAISING	Marty Jones	864-962-5660	mojonesie@aol.com
ADVERTISING	Conni Harrell	592-3405	tedcancom@wmconnect.com
PUBLICITY	Marcy Cassady	585-1718	mouseworks52@yahoo.com
SOCIALS	Pat Lee	472-2253	Patricia159@windstream.net
WEB SITE	Taylor Bomar	576-3776	taylor.bomar@att.net

Roan Mountain February 3-4,2012

Time is flying, and a snowy winter is predicted, so make plans to sign up for a cabin at Roan Mountain. Mark has just learned that the annual Club Race is scheduled for Saturday Feb 4th at Sugar Mountain.

There will be a sign-up sheet at the November and December meetings. A reminder: Cabins will be dropped by Dec 15th, so if you plan to go, sign up at the meetings or let me know by phone or email.

Carol





NOTES

Any Spartanburg Ski Club member may submit items for publication in the newsletter. Publication deadlines can be found on the pullout calendar included in the newsletter each month. Call Taylor for information on how to submit your newsletter item.

Also, don't forget - the club has a "tent" available for rent. It is an 18 X 20 tent, and it is easy to assemble. We also have 4 tables that can be rented with or without the tent. We have the makings for that special occasion and it is all very reasonably priced! Tent rental is \$ 35. Tables can be rented for \$5 per table. Remember; don't have a party without the comfort of shade. Your guests will appreciate it and so will the club! For rentals of either tent or tables contact Joy Bobo.

The Spartanburg Ski & Outing Club normally meets the first Thursday of each month at 7:00 PM. We are located at the Chapman Cultural Center (West Wing) on East St. John Street in Spartanburg on the first floor. During the summer months (June, July, and August) meetings are frequently held, more informally, at different sites and times. Therefore it is necessary to consult the club web site or a current newsletter for the time and location. April's meeting is held at the Piedmont Club.

The club does **not** provide alcoholic beverages at membership meetings, but members are allowed to bring their own (BYOB) choices of beer or wine. Over-indulgence is not condoned under any circumstances. Cups, ice, and some soft drinks are provided. Thank you.

Become a Member

A copy of our membership application is located at the following web address: http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc

SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB We
PO BOX 2864
SPARTANBURG, SC 29304

Sn*w



SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB



November 2011

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		Club PO Box Fee Due	2 First Quarter	Club Meeting at the C.C.C Sarah McMann - Silver Medal Wrestler/Triple Martial Arts	4	5
Daylight Savings Time	7	8 RATLOY 2. MY 3. MY Election Day	9	10 Full Moon	VETERANS DAY Veterans Day	12
13	14	15	16	17 Board Meeting by Jan At Marcy's	18 Last Quarter	December 2011 Newsletter Deadline
20	21	22	23	24 Thanksgiving	25 New Moon	26
27	28	29	30	S M T W T 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 12 13 16 17 18 19 20 23 24 25 26 27 30 31	F S 1 2 S M 4 5 11 12 18 19 25 26	Dec 2011 T W T F S 1 2 3 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29 30 31

Upcoming Events

			De	c 20)11		
	S	M	T	W	T	F	S
					1	2	3
	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	11	12	13	14	15	16	17
		19					
2	25	26	27	28	29	30	31

		Jar	ı 20	12		
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	16					
	23		25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

		Feb	20	12		
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
-			1	2	3	4
	6					
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29			

		Ma	r 20)12		
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

	Apr 2012							
_3	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	
-	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
8	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
1	5	16	17	18	19	20	21	
2	2	23	24	25	26	27	28	
2	9	30						

_									
	May 2012								
	S	M	T	W	T	F	S		
			1	2	3	4	5		
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
	13	14	15	16	17	18	19		
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26		
	27	28	29	30	31				

December

- Club Meeting at the C.C.C. -- Hollywild Presentation $\,9\,\,$ Full Moon
- First Quarter
- CSC Steamboat Race Camp Trip
- 10 CSC Steamboat Race Camp Trip Full Moon
- 15 Board Meeting at Marty's
- 17 Race #1 at Appalachain
- 18 Last Quarter Race #1 at Appalachain
- 21 Winter begins
- 24 January 2012 Newsletter Deadline New Moon
- 25 Christmas
- 31 New Year's Eve

January

- First Quarter New Year's Day
- Club Meeting at the C.C.C. -- Chili Cook-Off
- Race #2 at Sugar Mtn.

- 8 Race #2 at Sugar Mtn.
- 14 CSC Telluride Ski Week
- 15 CSC Telluride Ski Week
- 16 CSC Telluride Ski Week Last Quarter Martin Luther King, Jr.
- 17 CSC Telluride Ski Week
- 18 CSC Telluride Ski Week
- 19 Board Meeting at Ted's CSC Telluride Ski Week
- 20 CSC Telluride Ski Week
- 21 CSC Telluride Ski Week February 2012 Newsletter Deadline
- 23 New Moon
- 28 Race #3 At Appalachian
- **79** Race #3 At Appalachian
- 31 First Quarter

February

- Club Meeting at the C.C.C. -- Program TBA/Officer Nominations
 - Groundhog Day
- Roan Mtn. Week-End
- Roan Mtn. Week-End

Roan Mtn. Week-End

- Full Moon
- 11 Race #4 at Sugar Mtn.

12 Lincoln's Birthday

Race #4 at Sugar Mtn.

- 14 Last Quarter
 - Valentine's Day
- 16 Board Meeting at Location TBD
- 18 March 2012 Newsletter Deadline
- 20 President's Day
- 21 New Moon
- 22 Ash Wednesday Washington's Birthday
- 25 Race #5 at Beech Mtn.
- 26 Race #5 at Beech Mtn.

March

- Club Meeting at the C.C.C. -- Gag Awards/Officer
- First Quarter
- Full Moon
- Q Crescent Cup at Silver Creek, WV
- 10 Crescent Cup at Silver Creek, WV
- 11 Crescent Cup at Silver Creek, WV Daylight Savings Time Begins
- 15 Board Meeting at Location TBD Last Quarter
- 17 St. Patrick's Day
- 20 Spring begins
- 22 New Moon
- 24 April 2012 Newsletter Deadline

l			Jur	1 20	12		
l	S	M	T	W	T	F	S
ı						1	2
ı	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
ı	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
ı		18					
ı	24	25	26	27	28	29	30
ı							

		Jul	20	12		
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	16					
	23		25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

Aug 2012								
S	M	T	W	T	F	S		
			1	2	3	4		
5	6	7	8	9	10	11		
12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
26	27	28	29	30	31			

Sep 2012									
	S	M	T	W	T	F	S		
							1		
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		
		10							
	16	17	18	19	20	21	22		
		24	25	26	27	28	29		
	30								

Oct 2012						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

Nov 2012							
S	M	T	W	T	F	S	
				1	2	3	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	
	19					24	
25	26	27	28	29	30		
l							